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General Conditions:

1- The Bank reserves the right to levy additional charges for services and change the fees and
charges at its sole discretion

2- All fees and charges will be debited in the same account currency based on the daily
exchange rate determined by the Bank

3- Other expenses such as stamps, postage, cable, fax charges ...
this flyer will be charged where incurred

4- Charges for any services not mentioned in this flyer would be available upon request.

etc, which are not included in

Description

Current Accounts
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Account Opening Fees EGP 50
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a) Minimum monthly average balance
in deposits and/or investments of EGP
10,000, USD 2,000 (or equivalent in any
main foreign currency)

Eligibility Criteria / Minimum Balance
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Monthly Account Maintenance Fees k EGP 10

1
Sy aial - dygall luall Jyoui pguy

Monthly Service Charge (below minimum

EGP 50 (05 equivalent in any main foreign
balance)

currency)

Time Deposit

EGP 10,000, USD 2,000

Minimum Balance GBP 1,500, EUR 2,000
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1. Monthly account maintenance fee deducted on Quarterly basis on a customer level and
includes personal loan accounts and dormant accounts with HSBC.

2.  If the minimum combined average balance is EGP 10,000 or equivalent, including balances
in Current Accounts and Term Deposits, no monthly service charge will be applied. If the
combined average balance is not maintained, individual account balances and service
monthly charges apply.

Important Notes:

* In case of early redemption for the EGP 12 Months Time Deposit with monthly interest, a 1% to be
deducted from the principle amount and such applies during anytime prior to the maturity date.

* In case of early redemption for the USD 24 Months Time Deposit with monthly interest, a 1.6% to be
deducted from principle according to the period the deposit existed and such applies during anytime prior
to the maturity date.

* In case of early redemption for the USD 36 Months Time Deposit with monthly interest, a 1.8% to be
deducted from principle according to the period the deposit existed and such applies during anytime prior
to the maturity date.

* Incase of early redemption for end of period interest EGP Time Deposits, no early redemption fees
applies, however, the time deposit will not be eligible for any interest.

* In case of early redemption for end of period interest USD Time Deposits, interest will be calculated based
on the prevailing USD Savings account interest rate for the period the deposit existed.
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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND TARIFFS

SMALL BUSINESS

Description
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Outward Cheques for Collection
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In Local Currency

0.2% {min. EGP 5 — max. 500)+ postage

oddll aall - spno aia 0 Giadll aall) %.,

charges _‘LIJ..L” ogqu) + (S0 aia 0- alholl dloelly
i Foreian C 2 0.3% (min. EGP30 — max. 600)+ postage  |2ddll 2all = (Spoo agia - Giadll aall) 7. )
n Foreign Currency charges il pguy + (o0 agia 1-- 2ayindll alpelly

Inward Cheques for Collection
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In Local Currency (outside clearing)

EGP 250 if settled by a Telegraphic Transfer
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In Foreign Currency

EGP 30 if settled by a Demand Draft
EGP 250 if settled by a Telegraphic Transfer
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Clearing Cheques
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(Outward Clearing In Local Currency

EGP 10/ cheque
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Outward Clearing In Foreign Currency

0.3% (min. EGP 30-max. 600)
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Post dated cheques for collection
(Local and Foreign Currency )

EGP 50 / cheque
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(Outward Return cheques drawn on other Bank's"

EGP 30/ cheque
USD 2 /cheque
EUR 2 /cheque
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Inward Return cheques drawn on own bank

EGP 30/ cheque
USD 5 /cheque
EUR 5 /cheque
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Stop Payment / cheque >

EGP 50/ cheque
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1. In case of cheques for collection, other bank charges may apply on the amount which is subject
to the corresponding and the issuing bank's schedules of charges

2. For US Dollar cheque{s)/Demand Draft(s)which are drawn on HSBC Group Affiliates accepted for
physical collection, processing time will be approximately 6 - 8 weeks and Drawee Bank charges
may apply, which vary from USD 45 to USD 200.Courier charges may apply on USD cheques
drawn on HSBC entities and affiliates for clearing through physical collection outside Egypt

3. Post dated charge is in addition to the normal cheque clearing collection fee which is deducted

when cheque is presented for collection.

4.  Full charges apply for Return of Qutward cheques for collection in local / foreign currencies
5.  Stop payment of cheques is not applicable to cheques reported lost or stolen.
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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND TARIFFS
SMALL BUSINESS

Description

Inward Transfers

pgull adypei Jgaa
dponll calapudl

8aylgll ciiligaill

Inward Transfers in Local Currency
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Credit to beneficiary account with other
banks

0.2% (min. EGP 20 — max. EGP 250)
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Inward Transfers in Foreign Currency
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Credited to beneficiary account with
other banks

Outward Transfers

0.3% (EGP 30 - 600) + EGP 120 cable
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Local transfer in Local Currency

0.2% (min. EGP 20 — max. EGP 250)
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Cashier Orders
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Issuance 0.2% (min. EGP 20 - max. EGP 400) (iS100 ayia Janyl
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General Charges on Outward Transfers
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Investigation Charges

EGP 140 cable charges + other charges if any
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1. For Foreign Currency Transfers, you will be charged an additional flat
Correspondent Bank fees of USD 25 if you choose to pay all fees and charges
related to the transfer. This fee will be deducted upon processing the transfer.
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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND TARIFFS

SMALL BUSINESS

Description

Finance Fees
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IAdministration Fees

CBE Initiative

Free
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HSBC Egypt Small
Business Finance

2% (min. EGP 200- no max.)
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IApplication Assessment Fees

Free
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Early Full / Partial Settlement Fees

3% of settled finance amount in case of
finance within CBE Initiative to finance
small enterprises.

7% of settled finance amount in case of
HSBC Small Business Finance
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quarterly basis

Finance monthly maintenance fees - Deducted on

EGP 10
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Rescheduling Fees

Free
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Late Payment Fees

EGP 75 / installment
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Overdue interest

4% annually above product rate
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Issuance of clearance letter fees

EGP 25
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Credit Bureau Investigation Fees

EGP 65
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Stamp Tax

Deducted quarterly on {31 of March, 30 of
June, 30 of September & 31 of
December) as follows: 0.5per mill (0.05%)
paid by the Bank & 0.5 per mill (0.05%)
deducted from your account in the
mentioned dates
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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND TARIFFS

SMALL BUSINESS

Description

Other Services
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Capital Increase Certificate Issuance EGP 2,015 SHoo aga P, - 10 Jlall uﬂij 8alij 8algulr jlan]
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Cheque Book Issuance Gilaph jida jlan|
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Power of Attorney

EGP 50
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Issuance of certificate (account balance / bank
letters)

EGP 50 / certificate / letter
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Retrieval of documents processed by Bank

-EGP 50 for less than 6 months
documents.

-EGP 100 for more than 6 months
documents.
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Bank Signature Authentication (CBE Fees)

-EGP 50 for facility settlement
agreements (between banks &
customers).

-EGP 25 for all other documents.
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Signature Verification Fees

EGP 20
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Issued by HSBC Bank Egypt S.A.E, 306 Corniche El Nil, Maadi, Cairo Egypt - PO Box 124.

CMP 23057.

© Copyright. HSBC Bank Egypt S.A.E. 2023 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this
publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any form
or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without

the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Egypt S.A.E.
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